Practicum
Level

DOCTOR OF CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY (Psy.D.)

Clinical Hours
(Face to Face)

Minimum Requirements

CLINICAL PRACTICUM HOURS

Didactic Hours

Weekly Clinical
Hours

Total

PRAD-591
(16 weeks)

PRAD-592
(25 weeks)

PRAD-593
(18 weeks)

PRAD-594
(26 weeks)

PRAD-595
(18 weeks)

PRAD-596

(26 weeks)

PRAD-597

(18 weeks)

Total

2 shadow cases 24

(12 weeks)
3 individual cases 63

(21 weeks)
6 individual cases 126
5 individual cases; 130

4 cognitive evaluations

5 individual cases; 90
4 cognitive evaluations
3 individual cases; 130

1 family or couples case;
3 psychological or psych-
educational evaluations*

3 individual cases; 92
1 family or couples case;

4 psychological or psych-
educational

evaluations®;

2 case consultations

655

*If the student has passed the required course

Clinical Hours Supervision Indirect Hours
(Assessment)
First Year
N/A 80 32
(5 hrs weekly)
N/A 100 24
(4 hrs Weekly)
Second Year
N/A 18 32
40 26 24
Third Year
40 18 16
30 26 24

Fourth Year

40 18 16

150 286 168

20

10

10

10

10

10

10

80

54

156

197

186

230

174

220

176

1,339



