DOCTOR OF CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY (Psy.D.) CLINICAL PRACTICUM HOURS

Practicum Level	Minimum Requirements	Clinical Hours (Face to Face)	Clinical Hours (Assessment)	Supervision	Indirect Hours	Didactic Hours	Weekly Clinical Hours	Total
First Year								
PRAD-591 (16 weeks)	2 shadow cases	24 (12 weeks)	N/A	80 (5 hrs weekly)	32	20	8	156
PRAD-592 (25 weeks)	3 individual cases	63 (21 weeks)	N/A	100 (4 hrs Weekly)	24	10	7	197
Second Year								
PRAD-593 (18 weeks)	6 individual cases	126	N/A	18	32	10	8	186
PRAD-594 (26 weeks)	5 individual cases; 4 cognitive evaluations	130	40	26	24	10	8	230
Third Year								
PRAD-595 (18 weeks)	5 individual cases; 4 cognitive evaluations	90	40	18	16	10	8	174
PRAD-596 (26 weeks)	3 individual cases; 1 family or couples case; 3 psychological or psycheducational evaluations*	130	30	26	24	10	7	220
Fourth Year								
PRAD-597 (18 weeks)	3 individual cases; 1 family or couples case; 4 psychological or psych- educational evaluations*; 2 case consultations	92	40	18	16	10	8	176
Total		655	150	286	168	80	54	1,339

^{*}If the student has passed the required course